" o/\

\_)D AGREEMENT
()7 \ .
A §7[
\ THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this / (Th  day of
Ju ne_ , 19% between the State of Washmgton Department of

' Transportation, by virtue of RCW 47.28.140, hereinafter called the "State", and the Tulalip
Tribes, 6700 Totem Beach Road, Marysville, Washington, 98270, hereinafter called the

"Tribe".

WHEREAS, the Tribe is preparing the environmental impact statement, désign report
and the right-of-way plan for the 88th Street N.E. interchange on Interstate 5, and

WHEREAS, the Federal Government has appropriated funding under the demonstration
project of the 1991 Appropriations Act and funds under the 1991 Intermodal Surface
Transportation Efficiency Act, for the 88th Street N.E. Interchange, and

WHEREAS the State is coordinating the review and approvals by the State and FHWA
to assure qualification by the Tribe for said appropriated funding, and

WHEREAS, the Tribe requested approval from the State and FHWA for the Tribe to
administer the preparation of the PS & E for the 88th Street N.E. Interchange

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms, conditions, covenants, and

performance contained herein,

IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

The State and FHWA approve the Tribe's request to administer the preparation of the
PS & E for the 88th Street N.E. Interchange. As a condition to this approval, the Tribe agrees
to solicit for consultant proposals for the PS & E and agrees to comply with CFR-23 and CFR-
48 and State Directive 27-50 for consultant selection process.

GC 9584



The Tribe shall enter into an interlocal agreement with Snohomish County. This
agreement shall engage the County's Property Management Division to perform R/W
Appraisal, Acquisition and Relocation in accordance with Federal Aid regulations for the 88th
Street N.E. Interchange and the Frontage Road R/W necessary to replace existing access of
35th Avenue N.E. at 88th Street N.E. east of Interstate 5. The Tribe shall reimburse
Snohomish County for this work. The Tribe shall request reimbursement for the said costs
through the State from FHWA. The County shall request assistance from the State Real Estate
Services for the relocation portion of the R/W requirements. The limited access rights-of-way
for the interchange shall extend to the 36th Avenue N.E. intersection with 88th Street N.E.

Snohomish County will acquire the necessary rights-of-way for the Quilceda Creek
Bridge replacement project and shall request reimbursement through the State from FHWA for

Federal Bridge Replacement Funding.

Partial payments may be made upon request of the Tribe to cover cost incurred, and are
not to be more frequent than one (1) per month. These payments will be made ‘within sixty
(60) days of receipt of billing. It is agreed that payment of any partial claim will not constitute
agreement as to the appropriateness of any item and that at the time of final audit, all required
adjustments will be made and reflected in a final payment. In the event that such final audit
reveals an overpayment to the Tribe, the Tribe agrees to refund such overpayment to the State.

During the progress of the study and for a period not less than three years from the date
of final payment to the Tribe, the records and accounts pertaining to the study and accounting
therefore, are to be kept available for inspection and audit by the State and/or Federal
Government after date of final voucher submission at FHWA, and copies of all records,
accounts, documents or other data pertaining to the project will be furnished upon request.
The Tribe shall be responsible for all costs incurred which are not reimbursed to the State by

the Federal Government.

The Tribe shall submit a final billing to the State within ninety (90) calendar days
following completion of the work involved.

+ VII

The Tribe agrees not to commence work until receipt of notice to begin work in writing
by the State, and that reimbursement will be limited to those costs incurred subsequent to the

GC 9584

date of such notification.



I

The State, through an assigned project engineer, will monitor and coordinate the
preparation of the PS & E to assure compliance with State and FHWA design and construction
standards. Any deviations from said standards shall require State and FHWA approval.

I

The Tribe will prepare PS & E for the following projects. Exhibit "A" Estimate of
Cost sheet 1 through 6 of 6 sheets is attached hereto and by this reference made a part of this
agreement.  Funding sources for each project is outlined in Exhibit "A".

Schedule "A" - 88th St. N.E. - Interchange.

Schedule "B-1" - Quilceda Creek Bridge - Replacement (East of I-5) HES 35400 to
HES 43+00 (800 feet).

Schedule "B-2" - 88th St. N.E. (East of I-5) - HES 29+00 to HES 35+00 (600 feet)
and HES 43+00 to HES 45+00 (200 feet).

Schedule "C" - 88th St. N.E. - Westerly from interchange to 27th Avenue N.E. (1800
feet). - .

The State shall review and approve the consultant selection process to be used by the
tribe and shall review and approve thé consultant selected and shall review and approve the
contract between the tribe and the consultant selected. A pre-audit shall be made on the
selected consultant prior to notice to proceed from the Tribe to the consultant. Compliance by
the Tribe and the consultant with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 as amended (49 CFR
21 through Appendix C and 23 CFR 710.405(b) is mandatory to be eligible for federal
funding. '

GO 9584



VIII

Any changes to this agreement shall require a supplemental agreement to be executed
by the State and the Tribe. Reimbursements for changes shall only be eligible subsequent to
the execution date of the supplemental agreement. The State may terminate this agreement
with a sixty (60) day written notification to the other party to this agreement.

IX

No liability shall attach to the State or Tribe by reason of entering into this agreement
except as expressly provided herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this agreement as of the
day and year first above written.

, 19

THe TULALIP TRIBES oF WASHINGTON
ATTEST: :

CERTIFYING ATTORNEY STATE OF WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Al g Ay

"STATE %SlGN ENGINEER ~

APPROVED AS TO FOrRM

Ly £ 22 19 23

‘ /)
By: QZ%@\_//

JHH:kan  193;H04

GC 9584



EXHIBIT "A"
ESTIMATE OF COST

Schedule "A" - 88th Street N.E. Interchange

Estimated Contract Cost
Mobilization (5%)

. Washington State Sales Tax (8.1%)

Construction Engineering (15%)
Total Estimated Construction Cost

Estimated R/W Cost
PS & E Engineering (Consultant)

(6.5% of Construction Cost)
Administration PS & E Preparation

(Tulalip Tribes)

(0.43% of Construction Cost)
Advertisement, Bid Opening and Award
(WSDOT) (0.43% of Construction Cost)

 Total Estimated Cost

Participation Break-Out
PS & E Preparation
Total Estimated Cost

FHWA Participation - 80%
Tulalip Tribes Participation - 20%

R/W Appraisal, Acquisition and Relocation
Total Estimated Cost
FHWA Participation - 80%
Tulalip Tribes Participation - 20%

Construction and Administration
(WSDOT)

FHWA

WSDOT

Tulalip Tribes

TIB (via Snohomish County)

Total Estimated Cost

Demonstration Funds

These funds available during the six year life of ISTEA but not
allocation per year.

$3,500,552
$175,028
$297.722

$595.995
$4,560,297

$1,500,000
$300,000

$20,000

$20,000
56,400,297

$340,000
$272,000
$68,000

$1,500,000
$1,200,000
$300,000

$4,569,297
$3,055,600
$1,000,000
$313,697
$200,000

$2,720,000

limited by maximum

GC 9584



ISTEA
Fiscal Year 1992 8.0% Allocation ($152,000)
Fiscal Year 1993 18.4% Allocation ($349,600)
Fiscal Year 1994 18.4% Allocation ($349,600)
Fiscal Year 1995 18.4% Allocation ($349,600)
Fiscal Year 1996 18.4% Allocation ($349,600)
Fiscal Year 1996* 18.4% Allocation ($349,600)
Fiscal Year 1997* 18.4% Allocation ($349,600)

. 100.0% ($1,900,000)

$147,000
$332,120
$332,120
$332,120
$332,120
$332,120

$332,120
$1,807,600

*Advanced construction interstate will have to be approved for fiscal year 1996 and 1997.

Estimated Expenditures of ISTEA and Demonstration Funding

ISTEA October 1992 to March 1994
$147,000 + $332,120 + $332,120 =
(1992) (1993) (1994)

Demonstration October 1991 to March 1994
Total

PS & E (Consultant) + Adm. (Tulalip Tribes) Ad, Bid &

Award AWD + R/W

$300,000 + $20,000 + $20,000 + $1,500,000

80% x $1,840,000 =

ISTEA March 1994 to April 1996
$332,120 + $332,120 =
(1995) (1996)

Demonstration March 1994 to April 1996
$2,720,000 - $660,760 =

ISTEA - Advanced Construction
Fiscal Year 1997 =
Allocation Balance =
From Budget Constraints
Total Advanced Construction

$811,240

$660,760
$1,472,000

= $1,840,000
$1,472,000

$664,240

$2,059,240

$332,120
$92,400

$4724,520

The work covered by this agreement consists of the "PS&E Preparation" and "R/W Appraisal,
Acquisition and Relocation" for work on the 88th Street N.E. Interchange only. The maximum
amount payable, as shown on Exhibit "A", schedule "A" shall be $272,000 for the PS&E work and
$1,200,000 for R/W Appraisal, Acquisition and Relocation. In the event unforeseen conditions
require an increase in costs from that shown here and on Exhibit "A", this agreement will be

modified by supplement AGREEMENT covering said increase.

GC 9584



Iv

The 1991 ISTEA funding is spread over a six year period as shown in EXHIBIT "A".

The current schedule of PS & E preparation and construction will be completed by April 1996.
SOOIt is anticipated a portion of the yearly allocation will be retained by Federal budgets
- constraints. It is-estimated $424,520 will have to be approved for advance construction by
FHWA and the Tribe will have to provide this funding until the funds become available in the
Federal Fiscal Year of 1997. Federal reimbursement is limited to the federal share of the costs
allowable under the cost principles in 48 CFR Part 31 (Federal Acquisition Regulations). The

Tribe shall be responsible for cited or ineligible costs.

The State will advertise, open bids, and award the contract for the 88th Street N.E.
Interchange on Interstate 5. EXHIBIT "A" estimates this cost to be $20,000 which shall be
bourne by the State. A supplement to this agreement will be executed by the Tribe and the
State to cover the administration of the interchange contract by the State.

VI

The Tribe agrees to accumulate this cost in accordance with a work order procedure

prescribed by the Bureau of Indian Affairs.

The work covered by this agreement consists of the "PS&E Preparation" and "R/W
Appraisal, Acquisition and Relocation” for work on the 88th Street N.E. Interchange only.
The maximum amount payable, as shown on Exhibit "A", schedule "A" shall be $272,000.00
for the PS&E work and $1,200,000.00 for R/W Appraisal, Acquisition and relocation. In the
event unforeseen conditions require an increase in costs from that shown here and on Exhibit
"A", this agreement will be modified by supplement AGREEMENT covering said increase.

GC 9584



EXHIBIT "A"
ESTIMATE OF COST

Schedule "B-1" Quilceda Creek Bridge Replacement Project
88th Street N.E. (East of I-5) HES 35+00 to HES 43400 800 Feet

Estimated Contract Cost $2,000,000
Mobilization (5 %) $100,000
Washington State Sales Tax (8.1%) $162,000
Construction Engineering (15%) $339.300

Total Estimated Construction Cost $2,601,300
R/W Appraisal, Acquisition and Relocation $1,000,000
PS & E (Consultant) $120,000
(4.61% Construction Cost) .
PS & E Administration (Tulalip Tribes) $20,000
(0.76% Construction Cost)
Total Project Cost $3,741,300
FHWA Participation - 80% = $2,993,040
(Federal Bridge Replacement Funding)
*Snohomish County - 20% = $748,260

*Snohomish County to reimburse Tulalip Tribes for PS & E Preparation and R/W Costs via
interlocal agreement. Snohomish County to administer construction project.

Schedule "B-2"- 88th Street N.E. HES 29+00 to HES 35+00 (600 Feet) and HES 43+00 to HES

45+00 (200 Feet)

Estimated Contract Cost $800,000
Mobilization (10%) $80,000
Washington State Sales Tax (8.1%) $71,280
Construction Engineering (15 %) $142,692
Total Estimated Construction Cost $1,093,972
R/W Appraisal, Acquisition & Relocation $800,000
PS & E (Consultant) $80,000
(7.31% Construction Cost)
Administration (Tulalip Tribes) $5,000
(0.45% Construction Cost) :
Total Estimated Project Cost $1,978,972

Snohomish County has TIA participation secured with Snohomish County matching funds.

GC 9584



81 tagrer e

T.30N. R.5Z. W.M.

£2 tannne:

EREEOCCR e e e e aa

A e

2010 pu, ) PAX HOUR TRAFTC
M/M

TEXRIBITE’
cs_ 3104 srRd.

88 Steser ALE. I/
" Tueawe Tuomy TRIBE

e GCO584 -

sueer door tlsmeers July 1992

scas__ As_ Snowas

O vown
LA TRy I
S ars 3 i
TR
T - T
BSTH 57, RE
N PATrIRT
N » L= 19477.48 POT =
VRIS, 147472 PO
. ,(810°(n —
8 | .-
8] [l EAimater 1o o 1219 e | AR
8 || SiaemmTTue -
E l | _To vT. veroeom
< ! Ty Fom—Y
; ! = s
g S L o TR
& a D .
3 N K2 wseass e/ | :
e renran VPP, AN :
| st 10100 o2 R !
447447 POT Bxa 125407 - f
ooy o s S j00 poTs - |
LV 12840000 P.OT. {20 AT) STA 26425.17 PO e

EAST & WEST ACCESS

Bl I SNOHOMISH county (I} ———p—
] 36T AVE NE U,,”' [ /4
o] 2 i
=5 —ily Sl
Do i
—ah ] ’»f “"Z'\
e uj 3 ’
e z £
e : [
—— s Bn' % ot 070
£ ' '
B } s
@ o~
1] 100 . 200 .
) seALE i FesT ¥ BELL-WALKER ENGINEERS Inc,
e . Balirras. Fashingtan o Baine, Makve
— 0. TSWIEl_FEDAD PROUNO. | HIGHWAY DIVISION ; IR T o -
— X . P i~ Washington Stat -
T o . . D:p-ur'r::nﬁ olu;run-pnﬂnﬂun . I S/BBTH ST. N.E. I/C
T = a=a ep et - P
— T !
== y—




T.30N.

'iﬂ: éu:a-;mn

R.5E. WM.

'
i
Sta. noz |7tov-

2y

D—«lo-ooror \

oo pance 30

8"'&1_&gngA/E -‘Vc o

Toane Tods TRIGE |

screenent vo— GC 9584
seer.Z.of Ll sheers_sJuey 19ﬂ .

‘\\\ . SCALE_ AS SHOWN

nor

-®*-  BBTH ST. N.E.

L roes passee
m“‘"‘“f—v.i I 7
okl e [

- e

2010/(1393) A.M. PEAX HOR
TRAFFIC voLuazs

&i.oum I ops—t ’ Luil“ii
— i) : e \* ] —
|
|
|

o

N YT , e
\l_mum.m_ 'l lw:;“ 3
e E

E

— e _ ST ® .
A — & .
S8y 287Tivp = IR R
T — ’
\Li_2awrs eny 5

[Eo——

usiss —J : —ﬂﬂg
*“r_o

31 L
[ 2010/11333) P.u. PEAX HOR %
) TRAFFIC YOLLES £:
g E T
SCALE IN FEET . .
.l.. BELL: 'A.LKER ENGINEERS Inc.
N} . [ ] 11 ey e, bdaie
FEDAID PROJ.NO. | HIGHWAY DIVISION . osind stor
' . M ashingtan ofs -
. Daparimsnt of Transportallon I_S/BBTH ST. N Es
CHANNET [7AT 1000 ©) At mam




- . L&_ - 8 1=
L3 =1 -l | B ’,
- o W |y o | — ||| |-} |- -
.rl c .
R N D RN -
l.rlu _I,_m%&u ] |- -
: ] 2 AR
e Ll go? AR AHAHE
- | G ¢ _ .
T 2394 NN
B I L H PEON =l | 11 ——=
e 3 e 22 - |- - .
Q5 I £ 8 . gl | : -
. . wAd R ) O I : o
3 RnENE
o] Y oG :
. Wbl g 23 _ . N Y
-1~ k!
. . , 24
z
- = - o ZE
- : A H- 1y
w
I
419 (9 (g |4 (d o ..mm F
4 " oav fay g o6k oy [~ 4 8= H
: St 4m , |ER 3
v a an
: Y a8
el - = 2
s 53R |- o
. T W) * ) . - Y, -
hanll el IRE IR S R SN Dyl - -] - - - — el B s - —— - - = v— e
- |......|..\.,.i P Y L Y e |- m = . =R _. m
>, i = g
> ) 1) | a
7 . " o d o
7 . s fan Wi :_.v — %
K e = . - z
- - ol X
’ \ g 3y o
¢ “.n —.\n_v.____._u_ 2 =

. 8206
i
rd
1
- 403858
2

1
!
H ?e;/

' |

— 7 %o [SWEFEDAD PROVNG.
10 | WASH| ’

®
o o 3
< f + 8
- - @ -
nanad/ ] LA L A o h b
e 'vid -
=== == - - o |- E| .
g [d |49 |4 |4 &7
3=
K z
8 g "
4 g1 -
2
— ;]
34° [ o
AR H
_ .. - A
- 00 5w
I O o il e e ) Y Y O wlo—




EXHIBIT "A"
ESTIMATE OF COST

Schedule "C" - 88th Street NE
- From Interchange westerly to 27th Avenue NE (1800 Feet)

Estimated Contract Cost $529,718
Mobilization (10%) $52,972
Construction Engineering (15%) $7.946
Total Estimated Construction Cost $590,636
R/W Appraisal, Acquisition and Relocation $500,000
PS & E (Consultant) $80,000
Administration (Tulalip Tribes) _ $5.000
*Total Estimated Project Cost - $1,175,636
*  Tulalip Tribes responsibility. Possible Navy MTMC participation for NSPS Sandpoint
realignment.
9208114

G 9584



STA. 3040622 85TH ST. KE =
STA. 10300 38TH AVE RE

88TH ST. N.E

36TH AVE. N.E.

EXMIBI Tr_“ B"
oo B04.. _swE

|

ek

{ar | 4]

Il T

I

I

Hel
rn\nsuuwl\,l' | I [T

HIY

e [1

Mo

T

LAt

IEl )

11=z| [1
amg st | t
&= s 1= e
S:’“:' ‘ ,

Tnake Tuan TRIGE

acreEMENT No.. (3 C_Q_sﬁ_i_
sueer# or ML sweers. Jur e7Z

\ i
, SGALE. Af> SHOWA, i
N ] ° “0 [l . —— >
T | SEALE N FEST T —
“ T PP T ] N -
' ! P | ] ! [ i R L
L g . T L
o i g i [ 3 [ | i a5 | 18 .
: : d [ ] ! RH] 1] I T AR
b ey 2y = | T | 1-0375% o
= 1 = s
45 - ~ T i i
o ! | L8 I Tl TS ] vl T T XN ﬁw
E i f - 0 I I T3 N
. R I N g Sl T T s
» n T
| NN | T s
= g ; : e T P g >
: Ix RENTENR NI [ T A i T
% 4 4 i 4 4 4 4 3
10400 T4 V2+50 THG 00 15400 6400 7400 18+50 5400
HORZ 1= 4y ' .
VRE 1 e e EBEN BELL-WALKER ENGINEERS inc.,
HBUY matores, Tosingis . M, b
HO. | STA FED.AID_PROJ.NO, IG! . ! ~
S 5 B e - ; HIGHWAY DIVISION. ' ashingten Stote 1-5 BETH ST. NE 1/
[ENTEXED B JACO8 KUNTYAR, o Daparimani of Transporiation FRONTAGE. ROAD..
L] T— PLAN AMN DRADH T TRn~tmmmmie -
B N, S ey




SZ3 21 T30N R5E W,

s1ees & -

El S 10 weATsALLL
&/ 1118 con Te.f
3 FLEN T+
i b
*,
3
Y
1
-
¢l §i e M -
i o 3 " LA Lows s £33 N . < ""‘ e - i a—— H
- - . . o " * .
| L n.zv"s "-,.E':L R N RN W " e v
—_— -] - c ey Lawe LANE [ nt Lang sowLk B e
! vl @ g Y SPC AT B0t 4 gg et H
A i : PG — PROFELE GAIDE .
[ — £ [ S e o a SR st oot ATl :
i = K F\ ] 3 o .
. { N B B :
P Y ;
e . . !
It & 3 ,
H g H s
i H H i
. b3y i 1
ean bEg .
R e - |
i

SECTION NEAR PIER

| tr1sTaG G

150" ve P I
‘ ' .
. GRADE EL<v 7o &2
! . ! GRADE ON ¢ 38TH £z
' . oF RO/IDWI!Y ‘LAB
; PROFILE GRADE
' -
i - e — -
: o s, : P e Washmaron Stare
: Zrean ! Jr— Deparfmenf of Transpor tation
B i ] Eursmy be -

3 DATET T _mewision T BvrIee ]



Z

|\ n -
SRS ]
Bu3E

.@:f—..'f_“_‘g

. Lypan.

o

2

EXHIBIT B
1BITS:

Bloa.
B8 S

ACREEMENT No,
sHeer.& ok (]
A

<AL

C.s.
SCALE_,

&
(=]
°
]

.
o
)
x

€958 4..jf-]
dyry 1972 I
WM . . ’-l;“-v iR

e

.SHEETS._.

=}

*WALKER ENGINEE

88TH STREET NE

RS Inc.
Baliersr, Yubingren

W BELL
Bolss. Jtarne



2
3
<
- E
. / \\ 88TH ST. NE ~PRCPOSED R/W ¥
. . , " . .
a l K o - LN "ﬁ
— T | -

UATON INE 37050

“PROPOSED R/W

IIAYQ!LIN[
DN
NELi
/ I

I
)
|
Ill
!
|
RN
I

< .5
i TIA 10+02 JGIH AVE, N.Z
GRANNIS TRACTS \

LRV DiTa

L = 43+00
A m 75148
LW R = 2000.00"
o T = 45,97
§ ':é i oy Lm8S2
LR Tl o2 e g £8TH ST KE STA 44463
: ‘g 5 3 < END PROJICT
AT £ owmswe ). o3
o WS 88TH ST. N o -
= i /PROPOSED /W ; 14 T
; -

MATCH LINE 37430

31a4 1 WV (1}

85”’ Smteer A//_" Lo

!
i
y

i

3 s
i -
: - '
: y : Tinaul. Tuoen TRiBE " -
TR : : AGREEHENT No GF o958 4
A= TS
R = 2000.00°
T = 4997 .
L = 9992
T %
. SCALE IN FEET
T - - — -
— e D e 112 | WM BELL-WALKER ENGINEERS Inc. SNOHOMISH COUNTY l 88TH STREET NE-~4-

‘”_“'!“"‘"ri&l-m—‘ﬂ'ﬂ’ |1 1 [ I Balleras, Vasblogten AATH STREET wC



Dn. -«.“
R/W . "y
4 . 4 Z
50 50
. <\>x._m\.m YARIE S VARIC:| VARIES N AR VARIE S, ,
< w \r A__I —N v /\f A//ﬁl_.N\‘v /\‘,\ Now N\.V w.ﬂ.w.a @\.M/\_A ﬁ,/..l_N.v V—A ‘l.w_i—ﬂlm\m\.v. ok m 5
!
|
_ - -
) | _oor v V/F |

T Llofil g jur
STEFPER TWAN Y:)

POABWNY  “ECTIoN B

Il Ep— — \
EXHIBIT B
cs.. 3104 | sR_D
B8Y S ME. 2.
AUUALL. Laeod & TRIBE
AGREEMENT No., @O @.,nw 8 4

sheer/or /L sreers... .y, 1992

soae A s Suowa

YA 2V To <In 29175




(ouncroa Ro)

270 AVE nE

)

|
|
J
f
T —

MATCH LINE 13+00

MAICH llNE‘IJ 0o

SameNw L sy

:
EXHIBIT'B" |
el

! . cs. Bjo4 — s 5

=t : O Srem ME. 2L

i
-

Tl _Luoon TRIBE i

| Acreenient Nu.___GC_Q_E,84__ :

MAYCIl LINE

. 5;! : _snEsr.?.;’_.o;_l_’..s:1cers...f.QDQL 197_; i
g;'l scae__ A< Swown
I

———m— . | ) ' - .:

. ! )
[ 50 T0c
: ' SCALE [N FEET MPME BELL-WALKER ENGINEERS Inc, )
. . . |1 Balirras, Fushiagian . Balws, Laps sam
'I |l 1 No. sun:: FEDAID PROLNO, | HIGHWAY DIVISION | l . h'- ron Stte ] E~ EXTENSIon
Ao s i o dshing 88TH STREET N
1 ] i i . !

); ?AJI;)G KUNTRIRA : T | ° ] Despartment of Tranapertation "
T8y RE WRSWL ‘l : : Lo m—, B End
R, T._HAMSTRA
-f RO. ANDERSOR — T ooy
e S R R N



ﬂﬁ\»\,\ ) p : | D\S\
tHo /_\ P\Q\ .
/ " V
SN | MRV 1 Sm— RV | NV of
ProYILE GRADE
4 Pryov POINT _
, | L0021 T/ET .um ‘ QOLTT/IT |
—r2E - e —
> T ————— \
AL A h
N | )
\ / .
Lok
VAILES

ROADWAY_ SECTION A

UYA 0Y00  To TTA V& .‘ mx,m— m —.—- = m
les.. 3ro4- - . SR Ul
BB Sreen NE. e
Jeane Iungn. Tries
AGREEMENT zq\iﬁ..@Q..@.-m.m...%r-

sHeer.?_or | sueers. Jury 1992

i

T o A
............. 3 ecene

seme__ A5 Snowns




€™ <7 NE | .

(R An “

- . )
. B % L B {Q\ o R/

, VARIS | Ve

’ Fl ’ v . . 7 —\ ’ —
< R \\ vm%o-:JvT«o-pvw 1 ’ 127 JL &5

PROFILE . ADL-
4 PriuoT PonT

CLery, / . _
1ne ", .

. _ - —_ B, e _ —\.__ ,.M. . [ KON _\\‘ | _— .
e k e T LTI L U LTI s e ===
> ; —— I ——
/N

CVaevaivy Conievt (F |
PeC LivEvIALK, CuRR 4 GuTER

ROADWAY  SECTI0M

EXHIBIT 6
STA 2925 TO <Ya il Cs. 3164 S SR 5
B8 SreeT ML /e
TAALLP .Hr__o:./.r_ TriaeE
AGREEMENT ZOQOGWQAW-
sHeeT /) oF/ smeers_ Sy . 1992
scate____As S 057\




